GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: PLANNING DEPARTMENT

NOTICE

Imphal, the 21st February, 2025

No. PLG1-3/5/2024-PLG-PLANNIG: The meeting of the Screening Committee to discuss the revised project proposal of one applicant as listed under CMESS – Special Package to Successful Startups /Entrepreneurs for Employment of IDPs in Manipur of Manipur Startup 2.0 will be held on 24th February, 2025 at 11:00 AM at Planning Department. Government of Manipur.

SN	Reg ID	Name	Address	Business Name	About Business	Name of Bank
1	SMIDP20247	Ahongbam Dhruba	Nagamapal Phougeisang bam Leikai, Imphal West	Pebet Designs	Custom Printing, Hamestay Service, Event Partnership	BOB Thangal Bazar Branch, Imphal

- 2. List/ name of the applicant who is invited for interview is available at website https://startupmanipur.in. Applicant will give PPT presentation of 2 minutes duration about his business proposal and investment support requirement before the committee which will be followed by interaction session.
- 3. All members are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting.

(N. Kulkarani Devi)
Director (Planning)

To.

- Special Secretary (Finance), Government of Manipur. (with a request to nominate Joint Secretary/ Deputy Secretary for the meeting).
- 2. Director (Handlooms & Textiles), Government of Manipur.
- 3. Deputy Director, MSME TC, Imphal.
- 4. AGM, SBI, RBO (Convener, SLBC), Babupara, Imphal. (with a request to nominate one representative for the meeting).
- 5. Representative of Financing Bank, Manipur (BOB, Thangal Bazar Branch).
- 6. Shri Jagat Thoudam, Consultant Startup Cell, Planning Department.
- Shri W. Jugeshmangi, Managing Director, M/S Globizs Web Solutions Pvt Ltd.

Copy for information:

- 1. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary (Planning), Government of Manipur.
- 2. Special Secretary (Planning), Government of Manipur.
- 3. Joint Secretary (Planning), Government of Manipur.
- 4. DDO (Planning), Government of Manipur. (with a request for arrangement of light refreshment)
- Director, M/S Globizs Web Solutions Pvt Ltd. (with a request to upload the notice on Startup Website)
- 6. Guard File.